
11 B.—la

XXVI.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS.

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

ncluding Purchase of Properties, Sites, Furniture, Fittings, and Fencing ;
Rebuilding and Additions and Alterations to Buildings, Furniture, and
Implements; Water-supply, Drainage, &c ; and Salaries or Wages ; also,
Cost-of-living Increase, which is subject to revision as cost of living rises or
falls.)

1921-22.1921-22.

£

ote No. 46.—General 90,700
,, 47.—Courthouses 6,750
,, 48.—Prisons 45,000
,, 49.—Police-stations 30,000
,, 50.—Postal and Telegraph ... 128,510
,, 51.—Agricultural
,, 52.—Mental Hospitals

4,000
40,000

,, 53.—Hospitals ami Charitable Institutions 41,200
,, 54.—School Buildings 3,800

Total 389,960

item.

MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS.

VOTE No. 46.

General—
Wellington, Government House (additions, &c), (on

account) 10,000

Parliament Buildings —

New buildings (on account) 55,000

3

4

5

6
7

8
9

Departmental Buddings—

Alexandra (engineer's residence), (additional land
and fencing)

Alexandra, Public Works Office (purchase of
property)

Auckland, alterations to Police buildings. High
Street, to accommodate Government Departments

.Auckland, Law Court buildings (alterations)

.~nd (Public Works shops, store, and
machinery), (on account)

Auckland. (Stamp office), (additions) ...

Christchurch, Customs offices at Railway examina-
tion sheds

Christchurch (Public Works store), (sidings)
Christchurch (Public Works workshop), (additions

and machinery)
Dunedin (Publ ic Works storeand yards), (on account)
Dunedin (converting old police-station into offices

for Government Departments)
Invercargill (Public Works workshops)
New Plymouth (cottage for custodian)

105

700

2,200
630

900
5,000

10
11

2,800
770

12
13

1,300
500

14
15

1,000
450

1,175


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

