## XXVI.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS.

(Including Purchase of Properties, Sites, Furniture, Fittings, and Fencing; Rebuilding and Additions and Alterations to Buildings, Furniture, and Implements; Water supply, Drainage, &c; and Salaries or Wages; also, Cost-of-living Increase, which is subject to revision as cost of living rises or falls.)

	<u></u>			1921–22.	
				£	
lote No.	46General			90,700	
,,	47.—Courthouses	•••		6,7	
,,	48.—Prisons	***		45,0	
,,	49.—Police-stations			30,0	
,,	50.—Postal and Telegraph			128,510	
,, 51.—Agricultural				4,000	
,,	52.—Mental Hospitals			40,000	
,,	53.—Hospitals and Charitabl	e Institutions		41,200	
,,	54.—School Buildings	•••		3,8	
.,	· ·		-		
	Тотац		·	389,960	
em.	·			£	£
	MINISTER OF PUBL	IC WORKS			
	MINISTER OF TODE	TO WOILED.			
rov	TE No. 46.				
Gı	ENERAL—				
1	Wellington, Government House	se (additions, &	3.), (on		
	account)	•••	• • • •	10,000	
	Parliament Buildings—				
$2^{+}$	New buildings (on account)			55,000	
	,			, l	
	Departmental Buildings—	ones) (addition	التحداد	+	
3	Alexandra (engineer's reside and fencing)	ence), (addition	ai iana	105	
4	Alexandra, Public Works	Office (purch	ase of	100	
	property)			700	
5	Auckland, alterations to I			0.000	
6	Street, to accommodate Go Auckland, Law Court building			2,200 630	
$\frac{3}{7}$	Auckland (Public Works			000	
	machinery), (on account)	*		900	
$\frac{8}{9}$	Auckland (Stamp office), (ad	ditions)	amina	5,000	
9	Christchurch, Customs office tion sheds	s at Dallway ex	amma-	2,800	
10	Christchurch (Public Works	store), (sidings)		770	
11	Christchurch (Public Works				
10	and machinery)	and warday (are a		1,300	
12   13	Dunedin (Public Works store and Dunedin (converting old po			500	
-0	for Government Departme	nts)		1,000	
14	Invercargill (Public Works v	vorkshops)	•••	450	
15	New Plymouth (cottage for c			$1,175^{-1}$	